

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3604/2021

Shri Keshoraipatan Sahkari Sugar Mills Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jai Kumar Yadav

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

16/04/2021

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as the stay application, returnable within six weeks.

In the meanwhile, if the petitioner deposits 50% of the amount within one month as claim in the notice, further proceedings as against the petitioner shall remain stayed.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

Arun/58

सत्यमेव जयते