

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3604/2021

Shri Keshoraipatan Sahkari Sugar Mills Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Jai Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

09/10/2023

As per the office report, the petitioner has not filed PF & notices and PB set for unserved respondent(s) in compliance of the order dated 16.04.2021.

In the interest of justice, this Court grants two weeks' time to file required PF & notices and PB set for unserved respondents, failing which the present writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically, without further reference to the Court.

If the required PF & notices and PB set are filed within the stipulated period, office is directed to issue the same to the respondents.

List the matter on 01.11.2023.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J