

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3604/2021

Shri Keshoraipatan Sahkari Sugar Mills Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Kumar Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

02/09/2024

Though, service of notice of respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 4 reported as awaited, all are represented by the state counsel Mr. Bharat Vyas, learned Additional Advocate General who represents the Finance Department of the Government.

A copy of petition along with annexures by supplied to Mr. Kapil Vyas.

Name of Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG be reflect in the cause list.

List this case after two weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J **(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ**