

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3604/2021

Shri Keshoraipatan Sahkari Sugar Mills Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Kumar Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG with Ms. Anima Chaturvedi Mr. Sankalp Vijay for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

22/04/2026

Four weeks' time is allowed to file reply.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J